
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Central Illinois Light Company d/b/a 
AmerenCILCO 

Proposed general increase in electric 
delivery service rates. 

Central Illinois Public Service Company 
d/b/a AmerenCIPS 

Proposed general increase in electric 
delivery service rates. 

Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenIP 

Proposed general increase in electric 
delivery service rates. 

Central Illinois Light Company d/b/a 
AmerenCILCO 

Proposed general decrease in gas delivery 
service rates. 

Central Illinois Public Service Company 
d/b/a AmerenCIPS 

Proposed general increase in gas delivery 
service rates. 

Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenIP 

Proposed general increase in gas delivery 
service rates. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. 09-0306 
 
 
 
 
 
Docket No. 09-0307 
 
 
 
 
Docket No. 09-0308 
 
 
 
 
Docket No. 09-0309 
 
 
 
 
 
Docket No. 09-0310 
 
 
 
 
 
Docket No. 09-0311 
 
(Consolidated) 

SIXTH ERRATA OF THE AMEREN ILLINOIS UTILITIES 

Central Illinois Light Company d/b/a AmerenCILCO, Central Illinois Public Service 

Company d/b/a AmerenCIPS, and Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenIP (together, the 

“Ameren Illinois Utilities”), hereby submit the following sixth errata to their testimony and 

exhibits.   



 

 -2-  

Ameren Ex. 49.0 (2nd Revised) – Nelson 

1. Mr. Nelson’s 2nd Revised Surrebuttal Testimony (Ameren Ex. 49.0) incorporates 

both the corrections identified in the AIUs’ December 8, 2009 “Motion for Leave 

to File Revised and Corrected Surrebuttal Testimony,” which was granted by the 

ALJs at hearing on December 10, 2009 (Tr. 26) and the striking of certain 

material following the ALJs Order of December 11, 2009 granting Staff’s Motion 

to Strike. 

2. The corrections from the December 8, 2009 Motion were:  

• On Page 1, Line 3, insert “REVISED” (now “ SECOND REVISED”) 

before “SURREBUTTAL”; 

• On Page 3, Line 47, replace “$162,000,000” with “$162 million”; 

• On Page 3, Line 48, replace “$226,000,000” with “$226 million”; 

• On Page 3, Line 49, replace “$219,000,000” with “$219 million”; 

• On Page 3, Footnote 1, replace “$162,000,000” with “$162 million”; 

• On Page 3, Footnote 1, replace “$142,000,000” with “$145 million”; 

• On Page 6, Line 116, replace “$142” with “$145”; 

• On Page 6, Footnote 2, replace “$142,000,000” with “$145 million”; 

• On Page 7, Line 142, replace “$98” with “$101”; 

• On Page 8, Line 167, replace “$142” with “$145”; 

• On Page 20, replace “68.0” with “68.0-68.8”; 

• On Page 20, in the Topics Addressed column for David W. Sosa, replace 

“Benchmark of O&M Expenses” with “Response to CUB/AG Witness 

Fenrick re: Benchmark Analysis”; 



 

 -3-  

• On Page 21, Line 404, insert “revised” (now “second revised”) between 

“your” and “surrebuttal”.  

3. The following material was stricken following granting of Staff’s Motion to 

Strike: 

• Page 5, lines 92-97; 

• Page 16, lines 330 – 334 and lines 346 – 352; 

• Page 17, lines 358 – 361 and lines 372 – 373 

• Page 18, lines 388 – 390 

Ameren Ex.  51.0 (2nd Revised) – Stafford 

4. Mr. Stafford’s 2nd Revised Surrebuttal Testimony (Ameren Ex. 51.0) incorporates 

both the corrections identified in the AIUs’ December 8, 2009 “Motion for Leave 

to File Revised and Corrected Surrebuttal Testimony,” which was granted by the 

ALJs at hearing on December 10, 2009 (Tr. 26) and the striking of certain 

material following the ALJs Order of December 11, 2009 granting Staff’s Motion 

to Strike. 

5. The corrections from the December 8, 2009 Motion were: 

• On Page 5, Line 116, “$137,240,000” has been changed to 

“$138,179,000”; 

• One Page 5, Line 117, “$274,997,000” has been changed to 

“$275,965,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 118, “$529,793,000” has been changed to 

“$530,857,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 119, “$76,351,000” has been changed to “$76,668,000”; 



 

 -4-  

• On Page 5, Line 120, “$79,522,000” has been changed to “$79,521,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 121, “$182,605,000” has been changed to 

“$182,308,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 124, “$322,393,000” has been changed to 

“$322,414,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 125, “$557,486,000” has been changed to 

“$557,508,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 126, “$1,474,733,000” has be changed to 

“$1,474,757,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 127, “$204,434,000” has been changed to 

“$204,442,000”; 

• On Page 5, Line 129, “$536,584,000” has been changed to 

“$536,577,000”; 

• On Page 8, Line 193, “Ms. Ebrey considers” has been changed to 

“Consideration of”; 

• On Page 8, Line 194, the word “which” has been deleted; 

• On Page 13, Line 306, “based” has been changed to “basis”;  

• On Page 23, Line 526, the word “to” has been deleted; 

• One Page 24, Line 555, the phrase “pro forma expense” has been inserted; 

• On Page 26, Footnote 1, the word “than” has been inserted and the number 

“2” has been inserted after “10.01S” at the end of the footnote; 

• On Page 34, Line 775, the words “revised” (now “second revised”) were 

inserted before “rebuttal”; 



 

 -5-  

6. The following material was stricken following granting of Staff’s Motion 

to Strike: 

• Page 3, line 63 beginning with the word, “included” through line 64 

ending with the word, “alternative”; 

• Page 6, line 151, starting with “Ameren” through page 7, line 161; 

• Page 22, line 497, through page 23, line 524; 

• Page 27, line 614 through page 33, line 753. 

Ameren Ex. 21.1G 2nd Revised to 21.5G 2nd Revised  – Charles Laderoute 

1. The header in exhibits 21.1G through 21.5G have been changed to include the 

letter “G” and the phrase “2nd Revised”. 

 

 

 

 



January 11, 2010 Respectfully submitted, 
 

CENTRAL ILLINOIS LIGHT COMPANY d/b/a 
AmerenCILCO, CENTRAL ILLINOIS PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMPANY d/b/a AmerenCIPS, ILLINOIS 
POWER COMPANY d/b/a AmerenIP 
 
By: __/s/ Albert D. Sturtevant____________________ 
 One of its attorneys 
 

Christopher W. Flynn 
Albert D. Sturtevant 
Niloy Ray 
JONES DAY 
77 W. Wacker, Suite 3500 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
(312) 782-3939 (voice) 
(312) 782-8585 (fax) 
cflynn@jonesday.com 
adsturtevant@jonesday.com 
nray@jonesday.com 
 
Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company 
One Ameren Plaza 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, Missouri  63166 
(314) 554-3533 (voice) 
(314 554-4014 (fax) 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 
 
Mark A. Whitt 
Christopher T. Kennedy 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 Plaza, Suite 1300 
280 North High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 365-4100 (Telephone) 
(614) 365-9145 (Facsimile) 
whitt@carpenterlipps.com 
kennedy@carpenterlipps.com 

 



 

 -7-  

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Albert D. Sturtevant, an attorney, hereby certify that on January 11, 2010, I served a 

copy of the foregoing Errata by electronic mail to the individuals on the Commission’s Service 

List for Dockets 09-0306 – 09-0311. 

 
    /s/ Albert D. Sturtevant__                          
  Albert D. Sturtevant 

    Attorney for the Ameren Illinois Utilities 
 
 
 
 
  

CHI-1737547v1  


